TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM499178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/21/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
1271 Boylston Street LLC		12/21/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fenway Enterprises 1271 Boylston Street LLC	
Street Address:	136 Brookline Avenue	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02215	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4634225	VERB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-482-1776

Email: trademark@goulstonstorrs.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Ferren Address Line 1: 400 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew J. Ferren
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Ferren/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=FENWAY ENTERPRISES 1271 BOYLSTON STREET LLC - DE - Plain Copy#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006533 FRAME: 0096

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:11 AM 12/21/2016
FILED 11:11 AM 12/21/2016
SR 20167196460 - FileNumber 4892924

4

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is
FENWAY ENTERPRISES 1271 BOYLSTON STREET LLC
and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited
liability company is 1271 BOYLSTON STREET LLC .
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.
THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is FENWAY ENTERPRISES 1271 BOYLSTON STREET LLC
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on FILING DATE
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at C/O SAMUELS & ASSOCIATES, 136 BROOKLINE AVENUE, BOSTON, MA 02215
the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 2000 day of 3000 ACD., 2016 S&A FENWAY ENTERPRISES LLC, MANAGER
By Authorized Person V
Name: THOMAS P. BLOCH
Print or Type
The Manague of Coa Perday enterprise 1 (7)

DE098 - 05/17/2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 11/21/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006533 FRAME: 0097